

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001691 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/20/2001 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/10/2001

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to make the necessary water service

connection alterations along several major arterial streets scheduled for improvement with

Federal/State aid. (Infrastructure Services Division)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS, WATER, WATER MAINS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.doc, 2. Infrastructure Services Divison Cover Letter.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/20/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/22/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/28/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/10/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
4/17/2001	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

001691 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to make the necessary water service connection alterations along several major arterial streets scheduled for improvement with Federal/State aid. (Infrastructure Services Division)

This resolution authorizes and directs the Commissioner of Public Works to make the necessary alterations to the water service connections along several major arterial streets scheduled for improvement at an estimated cost of \$71,500.

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee has previously authorized and directed the Commissioner of Public Works to execute project agreements for programming and construction of the following major streets with Federal/State Aid:

North 76th Street, West Appleton Avenue to West Grantosa Drive

South Whitnall Avenue, South Brust Avenue to South Clement Avenue

West Blue Mound Road, USH 45 to North Glenview Avenue

East Bay Street, South Kinnickinnic Avenue to South Bay Street

West Fond du Lac Avenue, North 36th Street to North 19th Street

File #: 001691, Version: 0

North Sherman Boulevard, Lincoln Creek Bridge; and

Whereas, Several median islands in the aforementioned streets will be modified as a part of the street improvement requiring alterations of the water service connections to the concealed irrigation system in the median; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized, upon approval of the projects by the Common Council, to make the necessary alterations to the water service connections to the median islands along the following streets:

North 76th Street, West Appleton Avenue to West Grantosa Drive

South Whitnall Avenue, South Brust Avenue to South Clement Avenue

West Blue Mound Road, USH 45 to North Glenview Avenue

East Bay Street, South Kinnickinnic Avenue to South Bay Street

West Fond du Lac Avenue, North 36th Street to North 19th Street

North Sherman Boulevard, Lincoln Creek Bridge

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer, within the Capital Grant and Aids Project Fund, to the Water Service Connections (Medians) subaccount the following amounts but not to exceed a 10 percent increase or \$5,000, whichever is greater, in the amount set aside as follows:

North 76th Street, West Appleton Avenue to West Grantosa Drive Project Grant Number ST320010000 Fund 0333 \$34,600

South Whitnall Avenue, South Brust Avenue to South Clement Avenue Project Grant Number ST320010000 Fund 0333 \$700

West Blue Mound Road, USH 45 to North Glenview Avenue Project Grant Number ST320010000 Fund 0333 \$3,600

East Bay Street, South Kinnickinnic Avenue to South Bay Street File #: 001691, Version: 0

Project Grant Number ST320010000 Fund 0333 \$12,000

West Fond du Lac Avenue, North 36th Street to North 19th Street Project Grant Number ST320010000 Fund 0333 \$14,200

North Sherman Boulevard, Lincoln Creek Bridge Project Grant Number ST320010000 Fund 0333 \$6,400 Estimated Total \$71,500 Public Works Department Infrastructure Services Division RB:dle March 13,2001 MSIRES.RB